and accordingly such accounts are made and maintained 

every year. The Board of Directors on the recommendation of 

Audit Committee has appointed M/s Dipak Lal & Associates, 

Cost Accountant as Cost Auditors of the Company for the 

Financial Year ending 2021-22 at a remuneration of Rs. 35000/- 

(Rupees Thirty five thousand only) plus applicable taxes and 

reimbursement of out of pocket expenses, subject to ratification 

by members in the ensuing AGM. 

The Cost Audit report for FY 2019-20 does not contain any 

qualification or reservation or adverse remark or disclaimer.

[...]

National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). 

Under the Depository system, the International Securities Identification Number (ISIN) allotted to the Company’s shares is 

INE912H01013. As on 31st March 2021, 104754606 (Ten Crore Forty Seven Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred Six) equity 

shares representing about 99.99% of the share capital are held in dematerialized form. The shares are regularly traded at BSE & 

NSE.

m.	 Distribution of Shareholding as on 31st March, 2021

S. No Category of 
shareholders 
(no of shares